The Nzeyi Foundation - Website Terms of Use

Effective Date: 2019/08/03

Welcome to the official website of The Nzeyi Foundation, a non-profit organization incorporated in Kampala, Uganda, dedicated to supporting disadvantaged students by covering their school fees. Our website, located at www.nzeyifoundation.org, serves as a platform to raise awareness, share success stories, and engage with our community. These Terms of Use govern your access to and use of our website and services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using our website, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you must not use our website.

2. Use of Website

- **2.1 Eligibility**: Our website is available to individuals who are at least the age of majority in their jurisdiction. By using our website, you represent that you meet this age requirement.
- **2.2 Permitted Use**: You may use our website for lawful purposes only and in accordance with these Terms. You are encouraged to read, share, and engage with the content in support of our mission.
- **2.3 Prohibited Use**: You must not misuse our website by knowingly introducing viruses, trojans, or other material that is malicious or technologically harmful. You must not attempt to gain unauthorized access to our website, the server on which our website is stored, or any server, computer, or database connected to our website.

3. Intellectual Property Rights

The content on our website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of The Nzeyi Foundation or its licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, transmit, modify, or use the content of our website for commercial purposes without obtaining permission from us.

4. Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by The Nzeyi Foundation. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services.

5. Disclaimers

The materials on our website are provided on an "as is" basis. The Nzeyi Foundation makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and hereby disclaims and negates all other warranties including, without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property or other violation of rights.

6. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall The Nzeyi Foundation or its suppliers be liable for any damages (including, without limitation, damages for loss of data or profit, or due to business interruption) arising out of the use or inability to use the materials on our website, even if The Nzeyi Foundation or a authorized representative has been notified orally or in writing of the possibility of such damage.

7. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to make changes to these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated revision date. Your continued use of our website after changes are made will constitute your acceptance of those changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Use, please contact us at:

- Email: info@nzeyifoundation.org
- Phone: +256 706233967
- Address: Suite 13A, Cargen House, Parliament Avenue, PO Box 35328, Kampala, Uganda

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms of Use.